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8
16:15

1650 m
237.468 €

Flach

Wong Nai Chung Handicap
Rennpreis: 237.468 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1650

Box: 11

59.5

Flagship Glory
4j.  W (Australia - Azenzar)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Kwok Chan Yiu

Chak-Yiu Ho

2021: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    178.685 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €173.837 €
06.06 Sha Tin 3 53.0 1600 244.090 Leung K.C. The Rock, Highland Fortune, Flagship Glory
11.04 Sha Tin 8 53.0 1400 244.090 Leung K.C. Hinchinlove, Roman Turbo, Silver Express
21.03 Sha Tin 9 54.0 1600 244.090 3,4 Schofield C. Reliable Team, Beauty Smile, Savaquin
07.03 Sha Tin 1 60.0 1600 166.425 2,3 Purton Z. Flagship Glory, Authentic Champ, Beauty D
21.02 Sha Tin 2 57.0 1400 166.425 Moreira J. Tempest Express, Flagship Glory, Beluga

2
Box: 12

59.0

Beauty Fit
5j.  W (Ilovethiscity - Feesforus)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: Beauty Fit Syndicate

Joao Moreira

2021: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    224.674 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €218.579 €
04.07 Sha Tin 1 59.0 1600 166.425 Moreira J. Beauty Fit, C P Brave, Soulmate
13.06 Sha Tin 7 59.0 1600 166.425 Purton Z. Ultra Express, Serious Liaison, California Te
02.06 Happy Valley 6 60.0 1650 166.425 5,6 Purton Z. Gallant Crown, Exceptional Nice, Total Pow
16.05 Sha Tin 1 57.0 1600 166.425 2,7 Purton Z. Beauty Fit, All For St Paul's, Sacred Ibis
02.05 Sha Tin 4 56.0 1800 166.425 5,0 Purton Z. Looking Great, California Ten, Blastoise

3
Box: 9

59.0

Green Laser
5j.  H (Gimmethegreenlight - Dance Domain)

Trainer: Ferraris D.E.
Besitzer: Y Lot Syndicate

Antoine Hamelin

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
20.06 Sha Tin 13 53.0 1400 244.090 106,0 Piccone T. Hinchinlove, Lucky Express, E Star

4
B

Box: 2

58.5

Lakeshore Eagle
7j.  W (Master Of Design - Rose Syrah)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Chiang Ping Fai

C.L.Jerry Chau

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    354.984 €612.527 €
01.07 Sha Tin 7 52.0 1800 244.090 Chau C.L. Super Football, Flying Quest, Berlin Tango
06.06 Sha Tin 7 51.0 1600 244.090 Chau C.L. The Rock, Highland Fortune, Flagship Glory
14.04 Happy Valley 6 53.0 1800 244.090 21,0 Chau C.L. Charity Fun, Savaquin, Green Luck
06.02 Sha Tin 7 57.0 1600 244.090 Teetan K. The Rock, Conqueror, Arthur's Kingdom
26.12 Sha Tin 8 56.0 2000 244.090 Piccone T. Flying Quest, Tianchi Monster, Reliable Tea

5
B

Box: 4

58.0

Holy Heart
6j.  W (Holy Roman Emperor - Heart Of Ice)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Happy Diners Syndicate

Bentley H.

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    14.645 € 2020: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    284.642 €343.600 €
23.06 Happy Valley 7 52.0 1650 244.090 14,0 Badel A. Green Luck, Highland Fortune, Savaquin
26.05 Happy Valley 4 55.0 1650 244.090 85,0 Maia R. Tsar, Savaquin, Green Luck
25.04 Sha Tin 10 50.0 1600 244.090 170,0 Wong H.N. Savaquin, Tourbillon Diamond, Maximus
31.03 Sha Tin 10 51.0 1650 244.090 31,0 Teetan K. Glorious Artist, Preciousship, Hongkong Gre
26.12 Sha Tin 13 54.0 1650 244.090 Ho C.Y. Glorious Artist, Magnificent, Righteous Doctr

6
Box: 5

58.0

Lobo's Legend
7j.  W (Trippi - Gone Wild)

Trainer: Paul O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Fidelity Racing Syndicate

Vagner Borges

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    215.631 €304.715 €
20.06 Sha Tin 12 53.0 1400 244.090 73,0 Yeung M.L. Hinchinlove, Lucky Express, E Star
26.05 Happy Valley 11 55.0 1650 244.090 73,0 Bentley H. Tsar, Green Luck, Savaquin
05.05 Happy Valley 8 53.0 1200 244.090 25,0 Leung K.C. Handsome Bo Bo, Igniting, Snap Fit
06.12 Sha Tin 4 55.0 1200 244.090 Leung K.C. Amazing Chocolate, Will Power, Red Desert
11.11 Happy Valley 1 60.0 1200 166.425 5,6 Callan N. Lobo's Legend, Harmony N Home, High Ris

7
Box: 7

58.0

Magnificent
6j.  W (Zebedee - Barathea Dancer)

Trainer: Koon-Ho Jimmy Ting
Besitzer: Ting Ping Sing & Sherman Ti

Hin-Tung Mo

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    20.193 € 2020: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    328.356 €566.448 €
23.06 Happy Valley 8 53.0 1650 244.090 22,0 Hamelin A. Green Luck, Highland Fortune, Savaquin
26.05 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1650 244.090 4,3 Teetan K. Tsar, Green Luck, Savaquin
14.04 Happy Valley 9 56.0 1800 244.090 27,0 Borges V. Charity Fun, Savaquin, Green Luck
31.03 Sha Tin 9 51.0 1650 244.090 14,0 Wong H.N. Glorious Artist, Preciousship, Hongkong Gre
24.02 Happy Valley 5 50.0 1650 332.850 8,0 Mo H.T. Solar Wai Wai, Fast Most Furious, The Roc

8
Box: 8

57.5

Telecom Fighters
5j.  W (The Brothers War - Moorings Capital)

Trainer: Tsui Y.S.
Besitzer: Telecom Brothers Syndicate

Tony Piccone

2021: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    356.150 € 2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €346.487 €
07.07 Happy Valley 4 58.0 1650 166.425 8,3 Wong C. Everyone's Delight, Harmony Spirit, Total P
23.06 Happy Valley 1 57.0 1650 166.425 2,6 Moreira J. Telecom Fighters, Exceptional Nice, Celesti
26.05 Happy Valley 1 55.0 1650 166.425 2,6 Moreira J. Telecom Fighters, Ka Ying Excellent, C P Br
05.05 Happy Valley 5 55.0 1650 166.425 4,9 Ho C.Y. Sunny Star, Smoothies, Surrealism
08.04 Happy Valley 1 52.0 1650 166.425 Teetan K. Telecom Fighters, Helene Wisdom Star, Tur

9
Box: 6

56.0

Helene Wisdom Star
4j.  W (Charm Spirit - Ibizane)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Jackson Sir Po-Shing & Lady 

Neil Callan

2021: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    180.571 € 2020: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    22.966 €198.016 €
23.06 Happy Valley 6 59.0 1650 166.425 9,5 Teetan K. Telecom Fighters, Exceptional Nice, Celesti
02.06 Happy Valley 4 60.0 1650 166.425 13,0 Moreira J. Gallant Crown, Exceptional Nice, Total Pow
16.05 Sha Tin 6 60.0 1600 166.425 6,5 Moreira J. Beauty Fit, All For St Paul's, Sacred Ibis
28.04 Happy Valley 1 57.0 1650 166.425 3,2 Moreira J. Helene Wisdom Star, Exceptional Nice, Fast
08.04 Happy Valley 2 55.0 1650 166.425 Purton Z. Telecom Fighters, Helene Wisdom Star, Tur

10
B

Box: 3

55.5

Gift Of Lifeline
6j.  W (Pierro - Princess Quality)

Trainer: Millard A.T.
Besitzer: Dr Eddy Fong Ching

Karis Teetan

2021: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    125.651 € 2020: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    264.421 €610.848 €
07.07 Happy Valley 5 58.0 1650 166.425 11,0 Callan N. Everyone's Delight, Harmony Spirit, Total P
09.06 Happy Valley 6 59.0 1650 166.425 5,4 Teetan K. Everyone's Delight, Ka Ying Excellent, Smo
14.04 Happy Valley 1 57.0 1650 166.425 7,0 Teetan K. Gift Of Lifeline, Smoothies, Fast Pace
13.03 Sha Tin 9 54.0 1650 166.425 Leung K.C. Hongkong Great, Star Of Yuen Long, Elite P
03.03 Happy Valley 9 56.0 1650 166.425 8,0 Maia R. Farshad, Savaquin, Sunny Star

11
Box: 10

55.5

Hall Of Champ
5j.  W (Dark Angel - Cadenza)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Szeto Yuk Ting

Kevin-C. Leung

2021: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    225.506 € 2020: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    123.043 €339.094 €
04.07 Sha Tin 5 59.0 1600 166.425 Purton Z. Beauty Fit, C P Brave, Soulmate
02.06 Happy Valley 5 60.0 1650 166.425 3,6 Shinn B. Gallant Crown, Exceptional Nice, Total Pow
23.05 Sha Tin 1 55.0 1400 166.425 3,2 Shinn B. Hall Of Champ, Horsesain Bolt, Xiang Yin
08.05 Sha Tin 2 55.0 1400 166.425 Chadwick M. Super Ten, Hall Of Champ, Meridian Genius
25.04 Sha Tin 1 60.0 1400 110.950 Shinn B. Hall Of Champ, Super Mission, Big Two

12
Box: 1

53.0

Kasi Farasi
7j.  W (Reward For Effort - Disturbingthepeace

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: David Cha Anthony Chan Wai

C.-Victor Wong

2021: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    147.286 € 2020: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    63.241 €407.770 €
04.07 Sha Tin 10 49.0 1400 244.090 27,0 Wong C. Mister Snowdon, Californiadeepshot, Master
26.06 Sha Tin 10 57.0 1400 166.425 Piccone T. Beluga, Leap Of Faith, Horsesain Bolt
06.06 Sha Tin 1 54.0 1400 166.425 Piccone T. Kasi Farasi, Leap Of Faith, Perfect Pair
16.05 Sha Tin 8 54.0 1600 166.425 9,2 Chau C.L. Beauty Fit, All For St Paul's, Sacred Ibis
02.05 Sha Tin 4 55.0 1400 166.425 Moreira J. Fantastic Treasure, Compassion Spirit, Uncl

Ergebnis: Quoten:


